## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc.		09/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomasville Home Furnishings, Inc.
Street Address:	401 E. Main Street
City:	Thomasville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27360
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3019559	ATTACHE
Registration Number:	2973203	BEDROOM IN A BOX FOUNDERS FURNITURE
Registration Number:	3095261	BERKELEY
Registration Number:	2928330	CELESTE
Registration Number:	2644391	CHANGEABLES
Registration Number:	2449564	COLOR CAFE
Registration Number:	2530762	ENHANCED COMFORT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2840286	ESTATES A DIVISION OF THOMASVILLE FURNITURE
Registration Number:	3331975	FELICITY
Registration Number:	1741335	FOUNDERS
Registration Number:	0556636	FOUNDERS
Registration Number:	2934240	IRVING PARK
Registration Number:	3580561	NOCTURNE
Registration Number:	2782526	RENOVATIONS

900173700 TRADEMARK 900173700 REEL: 004294 FRAME: 0442

Registration Number:	3332117	so you
Registration Number.	3332117	30 100
Registration Number:	3281131	Т
Registration Number:	3157546	THOMASVILLE
Registration Number:	3141738	THOMASVILLE
Registration Number:	3141739	THOMASVILLE
Registration Number:	3428844	THOMASVILLE
Registration Number:	3157547	THOMASVILLE CABINETRY
Registration Number:	2555117	THOMASVILLE CABINETRY
Registration Number:	3437841	THOMASVILLE FLOORING
Registration Number:	2994525	THOMASVILLE HOME ACCENTS
Registration Number:	1741957	THOMASVILLE HOME FURNISHINGS
Registration Number:	3141740	THOMASVILLE LIGHTING
Registration Number:	2673082	VIGNETTES
Registration Number:	3702041	WANDERLUST
Registration Number:	2273834	WORKSTYLES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name:

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com,

dctrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com Christine P. James, GA Bar Member

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	395575
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James
Signature:	/cpj/
Date:	10/12/2010

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=thomasvilleassignment#page1.tif source=thomasvilleassignment#page2.tif source=thomasvilleassignment#page3.tif source=thomasvilleassignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of

business at 401 E. Main Street, Thomasville, North Carolina 27360 USA ("Assignor") and

Thomasville Home Furnishings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware with an office at 401 East Main Street, Thomasville, North Carolina 27360 USA

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the marks set out on the attached

Schedule ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of trademark registrations and/or applications for

the marks set out on the attached Schedule, including registrations and an application in the

United States and registrations in Canada (collectively, "Registrations/Application");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining and Assignor wishes to assign, grant

and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature in

and to the Trademarks and Registrations/Application, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants and

agreements contained herein, and for ten United States dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

US2008 1558609.2

TRADEMARK

004294 FRAME: 0444

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Assignor hereby assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the
Registrations/Application, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized
thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past
infringements thereof.

Executed on and effective this 15th day of 1 ptember , 2010.

ASSIGNOR, //
THOMASYILLE TÜRNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.
By: //////////
Name: Aton B. Britsford
Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Date: September 15, 2010
Date: September 15, 2010

ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE THOMASVILLE HOME BURNISHINGS, INC.

By: Mudathe

Name: Meredith M. Graham

Tille: ASSIStant Serretary

Date: September 15, 2010

US2008 1558609;2

# SCHEDULE

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	<u>Status</u>
Canada	THOMASVILLE	736336	496169	Registered
Canada	THOMASVILLE (stylized)	736330	527888	Registered
Canada	THOMASVILLE CABINETRY	1071018	582846	Registered
Canada	THOMASVILLE GALLERY	736333	537059	Registered
Canada	THOMASVILLE HOME FURNISHINGS	736338	527827	Registered
United States of America	ATTACHE	78/161,109	3,019,559	Registered
United States of America	BEDROOM IN A BOX FOUNDERS FURNITURE (and design)	78/237,969	2,973,203	Registered
United States of America	BERKELEY	78/592,980	3,095,261	Registered
United States of America	CELESTE	78/291,073	2,928,330	Registered
United States of America	CHANGEABLES	76/295,839	2,644,391	Registered
United States of America	COLOR CAFE	75/484,928	2,449,564	Registered
United States of America	ENHANCED COMFORT SYSTEM	76/071,442	2,530,762	Registered
United States of America	ESTATES A DIVISION OF THOMASVILLE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES	78/240,703	2,840,286	Registered
United States of America	FELICITY	78/802,535	3,331,975	Registered
United States of America	FOUNDERS	74/246,218	1,741,335	Registered
United States of America	FOUNDERS	71/601,898	556,636	Registered

US2008 1565901:1 35515-395575

Jurisdiction	<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
United States of America	IRVING PARK	78/316,556	2,934,240	Registered
United States of America	NOCTURNE	78/904,439	3,580,561	Registered
United States of America	RENOVATIONS	76/269,103	2,782,526	Registered
United States of America	SO YOU	78/822,803	3,332,117	Registered
United States of America	T BRANDING ELEMENT	78/904,440	3,281,131	Registered
United States of America	THOMASVILLE	78/718,080	3,157,546	Registered
United States of America	THOMASVILLE	78/718,083	3,141,738	Registered
United States of America	THOMASVILLE	78/718,085	3,141,739	Registered
United States of America	THOMASVILLE	78/980,061	3,428,844	Registered
United States of America	THOMASVILLE CABINETRY	78/718,081	3,157,547	Registered
United States of America	THOMASVILLE CABINETRY	76/071,441	2,555,117	Registered
United States of America	THOMASVILLE FLOORING	78/718,079	3,437,841	Registered
United States of America	THOMASVILLE HOME ACCENTS	78/362,501	2,994,525	Registered
United States of America	THOMASVILLE HOME FURNISHINGS	74/258,231	1,741,957	Registered
United States of America	THOMASVILLE LIGHTING	78/718,087	3,141,740	Registered
United States of America	VIGNETTES	76/269,105	2,673,082	Registered
United States of America	WANDERLUST	77192705	3,702,041	Registered
United States of America	WORKSTYLES	75437181	2,273,834	Registered

US2008 1565901.1 35515-395575

**RECORDED: 10/12/2010**